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2405.    SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE:

             DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT:

             KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:

             SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO:

             SHRI DHANANJAY MAHADIK:

             DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that in the past 35 years, Rs. 2.8 lakh crore were set aside to improve the lives of scheduled castes and scheduled tribes by way of measures like midday meals, scholarships and crop insurance;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government has taken up the matter with the State Governments to spend the amount allocated for the purpose;


(d) if so, the details thereof and the response thereto; and


(e) the other steps taken by the Government to spend the funds earmarked and allocated under various schemes for scheduled castes and scheduled tribes in a time bound manner?.


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION.

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b) The allocation of funds for the welfare of Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) including Mid-Day Meals, Scholarships etc. were provided by the respective Central Ministries/Departments and the States/UTs under the Scheduled Castes Sub-Plan (SCSP) and Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP). The TSP strategy was started in the year 1974 and SCSP in 1979. The details of Plan-wise Central and States/UTs’ allocation and expenditure under SCSP and TSP, as available, since launching of the two Sub-Plans are given at Annexure-I.


  (c) to (e) Guidelines for formulation, implementation and monitoring of the SCSP and TSP are issued to the Central Ministries/Departments and States / UTs from time to time obligating them for earmarking of funds for SCSP and TSP and also to utilize the same in the priority areas with quantifiable benefits for the SCs and STs. So far as Central Ministries/Departments are concerned earmarking of funds is as recommended by the Task Force Chaired by Dr. Narendra Jadhav, Member, erstwhile Planning Commission.


---------


                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Annexure-I

Annexure referred in reply to part (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2405 to be answered on 30.11.2016

Plan-wise Budget Allocation and Expenditure Details Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan (SCSP) and Triba Sub Plan(TSP)

( Rs. Crore )


Five Year

Plan

Union

Budget

(Central

Plan)

Flow of Funds under Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan (SCSP) Flow of Funds under Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP)


Centre State/UT Centre State/UT


Allocation Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expend iture

Alloca

tion

Expendi

ture


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10


Fifth Plan

(1974-78)
39303.00

No

Allocation
NR 751.33 NR 1157.67 NR 759.33 NR


Sixth Plan

(1980-85)
97500.00

No

Allocation
NR 3614.66 NR 3640.20 NR 3720.36 NR


Sevent Plan

(1985-90)
180000.00 7815.02* NR 7368.05 NR * NR 7076.81 NR


Eighth Plan

(1992-97) 434100.00 10471.00 NR 22420.33 NR 5516.56 NR 16379.00 NR


Ninth Plan

(1997-02) 859200.00 8108.00* NR 45038.08 NR * NR 22314.00 NR


Tenth Plan

(2002-07)


2002-03 66870.92 1410.00 NR 10379.93 8062.37 1090.00 NR 5835.79 3912.68
2003-04 72151.60 1410.00 NR 11609.82 8993.98 1087.00 NR 7074.14 4873.04
2004-05 87886.25 1442.00 NR 12837.69 10165.55 1146.00 NR 8564.31 5929.91
2005-06 110385.00 10416.37 10823.9 17721.00 12055.55 * * 11211.06 10176.11
2006-07 131284.53 14309.8 14095.9 25257.29 21965.60 * * 17524.01 13931.76
Eleventh

Plan (2007-

12)


2007-08 154939.32 20129.14 19875.8 36010.73 29286.66 * * 22240.45 20303.11
2008-09 179954.00 22126.41 23592.96 46584.51 36325.70 * * 27273.70 23184.04
2009-10 239840.00 26568.07 25140.87 51976.51 40878.82 * * 30461.36 25558.75
2010-11 280599.99 23795.61 23153.2 58256.91 47040.76 8989.91 9221.3 35897.73 30127.42
2011-12 335521.00 31434.46 28535.1 70399.20 57989.01 18466.23 17453.61 45534.43 38571.50
Twelth

Plan

(2012-17)


2012-13 391027.00 37113.03 33160.94 83174.34 64076.69 21710.11 20184.10 55325.86 44570.11

2013-14 419068.00 41561.13 34722.13 94610.92 72158.07 24598.39 22039.04 60639.66 49395.35

2014-15 236591.51 50548.16 30035.07 131126.15 108523.84 32386.84 19920.72 86349.77 72381.82

2015-16 260493.03 30850.88 34674.74 NR NR 19979.77 20963.17 NR NR

2016-17 378720.03 38832.63 NR NR NR 24005.39 NR NR NR

Grand

Total 4955435.18 362418.69 277810.68 729137.45 517522.60 163774.07 109781.95 464181.77 342915.60

 * Included in SCSP

NR: Not Reported

